Dear Dr. da Costa e Silva,

First of all, I would like to extend my sincere gratitude to the Secretariat of the WHO Framework Convention on Tobacco Control for fruitful collaboration and support.
With this letter I would like to provide you with the nominees from the different government sectors to participate in multisectoral workshop for newly Independent State Parties to the WHO FCTC to promote entry into force of the Protocol to Eliminate Illicit Trade in Tobacco Products, which is to be held in Tbilisi, Georgia on October 10-12, 2017.
1. Ms. Natia Nogaideli
Head of Regulations Division of Health Care Department at the Ministry of Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia
E-mail: nnogaideli@moh.gov.ge
Tel.: +995 593230069

2. Ms. Mzia Jokhidze
Chief Specialist of Regulations Division of Health Care Department at the Ministry of Labour, Health and Social Affairs of Georgia
E-mail: mjokhidze@moh.gov.ge
Tel.: +995 577282887

3. Ms. Lela Sturua
Head of Non-communicable Diseases Department at the LEPL National Center for Disease Control
E-mail: lela.sturua@ncdc.ge
Tel.: +995 599111797

4. Mr. Anzor Ergeshidze
Deputy Head of Division of Process Management, Evaluation and Development of Customs Department at the Revenue Service
E-mail: a.ergeshidze@rs.ge
Tel.: +995 577055077

5. Mr. Alexander Kvtisiashvili
Director of International Economic Relations Department of the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Georgia
[bookmark: _GoBack]E-mail: a.khvtisiashvili@mfa.gov.ge 
Tel.: +995 32 2945000 (1900)

6. Ms. Maia Bregvadze
Senior Specialist of Private Law Division of Legal drafting Department at the Ministry of Justice of Georgia
E-mail: mbregvadze@justice.gov.ge
Tel.: +995 577117242

7. Vice-colonel Shalva Natenadze
Head of Administration (Head of Division); Tbilisi Police Department; Ministry of Internal Affairs of Georgia
E-mail: shalva.natenadze@gmail.com
Tel: +995 577 921441

8. Mrs. Marine Macharadze
Head of Division of WTO Affaires and Policy; Department for Foreign Trade Policy at the Ministry of Economy and Sustainable Development of Georgia 
E-mail: mmacharashvili@economy.ge
Tel: +995 591197849

Thank you once again for cooperation and support.
Sincerely yours,
